

Errata

Hsiao-Chun Wu

Received: 25 April 2009 / Accepted: 25 April 2009 / Published online: 18 June 2009
© National Science Council, Taiwan 2009

Erratum to: East Asian Science

DOI 10.1007/12280-008-9062-5

DOI 10.1007/12280-008-9061-6

DOI 10.1007/12280-008-9066-1

DOI 10.1007/12280-008-9067-0

Dear readers of EASTS, there are several proof-reading errors that were unfortunately not corrected, and we correct them here. We sincerely apologize for the oversights. Assistant editor of EASTS, Hsiao-chun Wu

1. Volume 2, Issue 3

For the article “Gender and Reproductive Technologies in East Asia: A Partial Bibliography of Works in English,” one of the authors’ names should be Young-Gyung Paik, instead of the erroneously printed “Young-Gyung Park”

For the book review “On Power Up Taiwan” in p. 457, the author should be Jun-yu Fang and the translator should be Shin-Yi Lin. Jun-yu Fang is now working in Department of Electrical and Control Engineering, National Chiao Tung University, and his e-mail is jyfang@seed.net.tw

2. Volume 3, Issue 1

For the article “Voice on the Bridge: Monitoring Taiwan’s Pharmaceutical Engagement with Globalization” by Wen-Hua Kuo, the received date is 2008/4/5 and the accepted date is 2008/11/6.

For the article “Hygiene, Medicine, and Modernity in Korea, 1876-1910” by Shin Dongwon, the received date is 2008/7/20 and the accepted date is 2008/12/16.

H.-C. Wu (✉)

Institute of History, Tsing-Hua University, Room A418, Hsinchu, Taiwan
e-mail: eastjournal@gamil.com